

**43 M A C T 43/25**

**RAVI Vs. MOHIT**

**44 M A C T 124/25**

**Ravi Kumar Vs. Mohit**

10.02.2026

Present: Ms. Aradhya Aggarwal, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Devraj Singh, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance (through VC).

Matter is at PE.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner on the ground that daughter of petitioner is not well today. Hence, adjourned.

List for PE on 27.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
10.02.2026**