

47 M A C T 43-25
RAVI Vs. MOHIT
& 48 M A C T 124-25
Ravi Kumar Vs. Mohit

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit and Ms. Aardhya Aggarwal, Ld. counsels
for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Sachin, Ld Proxy. counsel for Insurance
Company.

Ld. proxy counsel for Insurance company submits
that there is chances of settlement.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on **13.03.2026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026